10-20-1998



100852958



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total II	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nigel Mark Goble	
Colin Charles Owen Goble	Name: Gyrus Medical Limited
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 4 Fortran Road, St. Mellons
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Cardiff
Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Wales, UNITED KINGDOM
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: CF3 0LT
, _ ,	Zip. CF3 0E1
Other	
D 1 D 1000	A 11'4' 1 (0 11 / 4 1 10 - 37 - 37
Execution Date: October 13, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/048,717	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Robert A. Molan	□ Enclosed
1000001111101001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Tradiorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address Niver & Vandarhya D.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	
	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
0/1998 DNGLYEN 00000037 09048717	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
C:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Robert A. Molan Pobert A. Molan October 16, 1998	
Robert A. Molan	7. Novan October 16, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
Reg. No. 29,834	,
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]	
[5]	

Document6

PATENT Docu

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventors, **NIGEL MARK GOBLE** and **COLIN CHARLES**

OWEN GOBLE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby

sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, Gyrus Medical Limited, a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a place of business at 4

Fortran Road, St. Mellons, Cardiff CF3 0LT, Wales, United Kingdom, the full, exclusive,

and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and

to the invention entitled:

AN ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATOR AND SYSTEM

as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed on the 26th day of

March, 1998 (Application Serial No. 09/048,717); and the full, exclusive and entire right,

title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations,

reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the

Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had

this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments

and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and

improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT

REEL: 9514 FRAME: 0824

Applicants, by this Assignment, acknowledge and correct, in our previous Assignment to Gyrus Medical Limited, dated April 29, 1998 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1998 at Reel 9196 and Frame 0698, the error in such Assignment of identifying Gyrus Medical Limited as a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Fountain Lane, St. Mellons, Cardiff CF3 01X, Wales, United Kingdom. Applicants, by this Assignment, also confirm title in Gyrus Medical Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a place of business at 4 Fortran Road, St. Mellons, Cardiff CF3 0LT, Wales, United Kingdom.

Dated: 13/10/98.

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

COLIN CHARLES OWEN GOBLE